HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA ORDINANCE No. 21-08-592

Adopted

An ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Chapter 2.60.050 Vacancy for Committees, Boards and Commissions

BE IT ENACTED BY THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY:

Classification. This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and Section 1. the adopted amendment shall become a part of the Haines Borough Code.

Section 2. Severability. If any provision of this ordinance or any application thereof to any person or circumstance is held to be invalid, the remainder of this ordinance and the application to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby.

Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance is effective upon adoption.

Amendment of Section 2.60.050. Section 2.60.050 of the Haines Section 4. Borough Code is hereby amended, as follows:

NOTE: Bolded/UNDERLINED ITEMS ARE TO BE ADDED STRIKETHROUGH ITEMS ARE DELETED

2.60.050 Vacancy.

The office of a member of a committee, board or commission shall become vacant on the failure of a member:

A. To maintain the person's principal place of residence within the corporate boundaries of the Haines Borough; or

A. B. To attend three consecutive regular and special meetings without excuse; or

B. C. To attend a majority of regular and special meetings during any calendar year without excuse. A member intending to be absent at a regular meeting shall request to be excused in advance of the meeting from which the member will be absent.

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY

THIS14th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2021.

uglas Olerud, Mayor

OCTOBER 17 2002

E OF A

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

Date Introduced:

8/10/21

Date of First Public Hearing: 8/24/21 Date of Second Public Hearing:

9/14/21- Adopted